
Alcohol and Gaming 
Commission of Ontario 

Commission des alcools 
Et des jeux de l’Ontario 
 

90 Sheppard Avenue East 
Suite 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 
 
 

90, avenue Sheppard East 
Bureau 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario 

Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Tuesday, 15 Aug 2017 Post Time 19:30 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 20 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 10 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

5 FB Total Entries  129 

Mutual Handle $1,074,123 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

Y 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Brethour, Fred Stiff, Al 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Backstretch: 
 
- Allan Stiff is the author of this report 
 

- Trainer Richard Moreau was in to pick up his disclosure papers for his class V 
Lasix overage. Mr. Moreau will be contacting Senior Race Official Jeff Minler 
when he is ready to proceed with his review. 

 
- Driver Jody Jamieson was in to see the Race Official panel concerning an 

incident that occurred at Mohawk prior to race 8 on August 11th while driving 
the horse “Forever Liza”. 
 

- Ruling SB50661, Mr. Jamieson was in breach of probation AGCO rule 1.09. 
Mr. Jamieson was assessed a $500 monetary penalty.  
 

- Ruling SB50660, Mr. Jamieson was found to be guilty of a misconduct 
prejudicial to the best interest of racing prior to race #8 at Mohawk on August 
11th 2017 while driving the horse “Forever Liza”. AGCO rules 1.09 & 6.20 (b). 
Mr. Jamieson was assessed a $500 monetary penalty. 
 

- Ruling SB50662, Mr. Jamieson will have his probation extended from March 
23rd 2018 to May 23rd 2018 (2 months). Probation ruling SB49410 is added 
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onto breach of probation ruling SB50661 & SB50660 
 

- Ruling SB50663, Driver Randy Waples was issued a 3 day driving 
suspension, August 22/23/24 2017. Violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (a). Mr. 
Waples did bear out in the stretch causing interference while driving the horse 
“Mission Three” in race 4 at Mohawk Raceway on August 10th 2017. 
 

Races: 
 
 R1 – All Clear 
 
 R2 – All Clear 
 
 R3 – All Clear 
 
 R4 – All Clear 
 
 R5 – All Clear 
 
 R6 – All Clear 
 
 R7 – Inquiry, reviewed the start by #1 Dad Leads (Gary Rivest, finished 9th) for 
possible broken equipment before the start. Horse lost a shoe after the start of the 
race. Horse did receive a fair start. 
 
 R8 – All Clear 
 
 R9 – Reviewed racing in the stretch, no violations. 
 
R10 – All Clear 
 

- Driver breathalyzer retest race 
 
Claims: 
 
R1 - #8 The Power Of Many - $22,500 – Owner: Pam Young & Dale Hunter. 
Trainer: Richard Moreau (1 claim) 
 
R6 - #6 Next Thing Smoken - $17,000 – Owner: Ecurie Richard Moreau Inc. & Don 
Beauland. Trainer: Richard Moreau (2 claims) 

 


